
Activity Responsibility Date 

Present FY2024 Budget Calendar Superintendent/CFO Monday, December 12, 2022
Study Session

Present FY2024 Budgetary Priorities Superintendent/CFO Monday, January 9, 2023
Study Session

Present FY2024 Outlook Superintendent/CFO Monday, February 13, 2023
Study Session

Present FY2024 Budget Overview Superintendent/CFO Monday, March 13, 2023
Study Session

Post FY2024 Budget Overview on Henry County Schools Website Financial Services Wednesday, March 15, 2023

Provide FY2024 Budget Notebook to Board of Education Financial Services Friday, March 24, 2023

Budget Workshop Board of Education/Superintendent Monday, March 27, 2023
5:00 p.m.

Present FY2024 Tentative Budget Superintendent/CFO Monday, April 17, 2023
Study Session

Host Budget Hearing (1 of 2) Board of Education/Superintendent Monday, April 17, 2023
6:30 p.m.

Adopt FY2024 Tentative Budget Board of Education Monday, April 17, 2023
Business Session

Post FY2024 Tentative Budget on Henry County Schools Website Financial Services Wednesday, April 19, 2023

Present FY2024 Final Budget Superintendent/CFO Monday, May 8, 2023
Study Session

Host Budget Hearing (2 of 2) Board of Education/Superintendent Monday, May 8, 2023
6:30 p.m.

Adopt FY2024 Final Budget Board of Education Monday, May 8, 2023
Business Session

Post FY2024 Final Budget on Henry County Schools Website Financial Services Thursday, May 11, 2023

Advertise and hold Public Meetings for Tax Payer Bill of Rights (**) Board of Education/Superintendent July 2023

Final adoption of millage rate (**) Board of Education July / August 2023

Henry County Schools 
FY2024 Budget Calendar

The following proposed schedule of activities will guide budget development in the Henry County School System for the school year 2023-2024.

(**) Scheduled dates for public hearings and adoption of millage rate are contingent on availability of tax digest information from tax officials.

Budget adoption should occur before July 1 and contain at least the same amount of budget information as included in the legal advertisement.


